
Lake Forest (8-5) -vs- UW-Stevens Point (13-4)
3/29/2026 at Wisconsin Rapids, WI (WR Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashley Zygowski (3-1)
Loss: Tutor, Hanna (2-2)
HBP: Stiles, Riley, Morgan Harwood, Ashley Zygowski
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Grosskpf First: Toby Olsen Third Base: Tim Mathweg 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 312   Weather: Hazy sun, 50s, breeze to CF
Game notes:
- Stiles, Rile faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Lake Forest 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 7 10 0
UW-Stevens Point 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 3 8 15 2

Lake Forest 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mismash, Kaia ss 5 1 4 3 0 1 0
Chevalier, Kyla dp 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Devalk, Jolie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ratliff, Paige c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Adduci, Ellie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nyen, Emmie rf 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Marceau, Nicole 1b 4 0 0 0 1 3 3
Buske, Vanessa cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Dempsey, Cadence 3b 3 2 1 2 0 0 1
Swiecki, Brooke lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taglia, Lia 2b 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Stiles, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tutor, Hanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 6 5 9 10

2B: Chevalier, Kyla (1)
3B: Mismash, Kaia (1)
HR: Dempsey, Cadence (1)
SH: Ratliff, Paige (1); Dempsey, Cadence (1)
SB: Mismash, Kaia (1); Dempsey, Cadence (1); Taglia, Lia (1)
CS: Mismash, Kaia (2); Devalk, Jolie (1)
HBP: Chevalier, Kyla (2); Swiecki, Brooke (1)

UW-Stevens Point 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaitlyn Roberts cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hailee Thompson ss 5 0 2 1 0 2 2
Rachael Madsen c 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Trinity Otto 2b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Hannah Roepke lf 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
    Ashley LeCavalier pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Harwood p/dp 4 1 1 1 0 2 3
Ashley Zygowski dp/p 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
    Cora Stodola pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sophie Schmidt 1b 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Aubrey Hafermann 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Kodi Rizzo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Smith rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 15 8 3 5 7

2B: Hannah Roepke (1); Ashley Zygowski (1); Sophie Schmidt (1)
HR: Rachael Madsen (1); Morgan Harwood (1); Ashley Zygowski (1);
Sophie Schmidt (1)
SH: Kaitlyn Roberts (1); Aubrey Hafermann (1)
SF: Aubrey Hafermann (1)
SB: Hailee Thompson (1); Hannah Roepke (1)
HBP: Kaitlyn Roberts (1); Ashley Zygowski (1)
E: Trinity Otto (1); Morgan Harwood (1)

Lake Forest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stiles, Riley 7.0 11 7 7 3 5 0 0 2 0 27 35 5 9 130
Tutor, Hanna (L, 2-2) 0.1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 24
Totals 15 8 8 3 5 0 0 2 0 32 40 6 9 154

UW-Stevens Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Harwood 4.0 8 7 6 1 5 0 0 2 1 20 24 3 3 76
Ashley Zygowski (W, 3-1) 4.0 2 0 0 4 4 2 0 1 1 11 17 4 2 81
Totals 10 7 6 5 9 2 0 3 2 31 41 7 5 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lake Forest - Top of 1st LFC UWS
Mismash, Kai singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Mismash, Kai out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Chevalier, K doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ratliff, Pai struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 0
Nyen, Emmie grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 0 0

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 1st LFC UWS
Roberts, K. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Thompson, H reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Roberts, K. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Madsen, R. popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Thompson, H stole second. 0 0
Otto, T. walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Roepke, H. popped up to 3b (3-2 FBBSBFFF). 0 0

Lake Forest - Top of 2nd LFC UWS
Marceau, Nic struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Buske, Vanes struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
Dempsey, Cad flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 2nd LFC UWS
Harwood, M. homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Zygowski, A. struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 1
Schmidt, S singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 0 1
Hafermann, A singled to left field (1-0 B); Schmidt, S advanced to second. 0 1
Roberts, K. grounded out to p (1-2 BKS); Hafermann, A advanced to second; Schmidt, S advanced to third. 0 1
Thompson, H struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Lake Forest - Top of 3rd LFC UWS
Swiecki, Bro hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB). 0 1
Taglia, Lia grounded out to ss (0-0); Swiecki, Bro advanced to second. 0 1
Mismash, Kai struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFFS). 0 1
Chevalier, K intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Ratliff, Pai flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 3rd LFC UWS
Madsen, R. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Otto, T. grounded out to 3b (2-2 FSBFB). 0 1
Roepke, H. doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 1
LaCavalier pinch ran for Roepke, H.. 0 1
Harwood, M. struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 0 1

Lake Forest - Top of 4th LFC UWS
LaCavalier to lf. 0 1
Nyen, Emmie singled to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Marceau, Nic struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Buske, Vanes singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 S); Nyen, Emmie advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 1
Dempsey, Cad reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Buske, Vanes advanced to second; Nyen,
Emmie scored. 1 1
Swiecki, Bro flied out to rf (1-0 B); Buske, Vanes advanced to third. 1 1
Dempsey, Cad stole second. 1 1
Taglia, Lia singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 FKFB); Dempsey, Cad advanced to third; Buske, Vanes scored. 2 1



Taglia, Lia stole second. 2 1
Mismash, Kai tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 FFBFFBF); Taglia, Lia scored; Dempsey, Cad scored. 4 1
Harwood, M. to dp. 4 1
Zygowski, A. to p. 4 1
Mismash, Kai scored on a wild pitch. 5 1
Chevalier, K walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 1
Ratliff, Pai struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 5 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 4th LFC UWS
Zygowski, A. hit by pitch (0-0). 5 1
Stodola, C. pinch ran for Zygowski, A.. 5 1
Schmidt, S singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); Stodola, C. advanced to
third. 5 1
Hafermann, A flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBK); Stodola, C. scored. 5 2
Roberts, K. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF); Schmidt, S advanced to third. 5 2
Thompson, H singled, out at second lf to 1b to 2b to ss, RBI (1-2 SBK); Schmidt, S scored. 5 3

Lake Forest - Top of 5th LFC UWS
Zygowski, A. to p for Stodola, C.. 5 3
Nyen, Emmie flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 5 3
Marceau, Nic grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 3
Buske, Vanes singled to pitcher (2-2 BBSF). 5 3
Dempsey, Cad popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 5 3

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 5th LFC UWS
Madsen, R. popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 5 3
Otto, T. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 3
Roepke, H. to lf for LaCavalier. 5 3
Roepke, H. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
Roepke, H. stole second. 5 3
Harwood, M. struck out looking (3-2 KKBFFBBK). 5 3

Lake Forest - Top of 6th LFC UWS
Swiecki, Bro struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK). 5 3
Taglia, Lia struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBFFFK). 5 3
Mismash, Kai singled to left center (1-1 FB). 5 3
Mismash, Kai stole second. 5 3
Mismash, Kai out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 5 3

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 6th LFC UWS
Zygowski, A. homered to right center, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF). 5 4
Schmidt, S doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 5 4
Hafermann, A grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Schmidt, S advanced to third. 5 4
Roberts, K. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Schmidt, S out at home 3b to c. 5 4
Roberts, K. out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 5 4

Lake Forest - Top of 7th LFC UWS
Chevalier, K hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 5 4
Devalk, Joli pinch ran for Chevalier, K. 5 4
Adduci, Elli pinch hit for Ratliff, Pai. 5 4
Adduci, Elli fouled out to c (1-1 BF). 5 4
Devalk, Joli out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 4
Nyen, Emmie walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Marceau, Nic walked (3-1 BSBBB); Nyen, Emmie advanced to second. 5 4
Marceau, Nic advanced to second; Nyen, Emmie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4



Buske, Vanes fouled out to ss (2-2 SBBS). 5 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 7th LFC UWS
Ratliff, Pai to c for Adduci, Elli. 5 4
Thompson, H struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 4
Madsen, R. homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 5 5
Otto, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SFF). 5 5
Roepke, H. walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 5 5
Harwood, M. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 5 5

Lake Forest - Top of 8th LFC UWS
Harwood, M. to p. 5 5
Zygowski, A. to dp. 5 5
Dempsey, Cad homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 6 5
Swiecki, Bro grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 5
Taglia, Lia reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second (0-1 F). 6 5
Mismash, Kai singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 FBK); Taglia, Lia scored, unearned. 7 5
Chevalier, K to dp for Devalk, Joli. 7 5
Chevalier, K hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Mismash, Kai advanced to second. 7 5
Harwood, M. to dp. 7 5
Zygowski, A. to p. 7 5
Ratliff, Pai grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBS); Chevalier, K advanced to second; Mismash,
Kai advanced to third. 7 5
Nyen, Emmie intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
Marceau, Nic struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 7 5

UW-Stevens Point - Bottom of 8th LFC UWS
Zygowski, A. doubled to center field (0-0). 7 5
Schmidt, S homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Zygowski, A. scored. 7 7
Tutor, Hanna to p for Stiles, Rile. 7 7
Hafermann, A singled to right center (2-2 KBKB). 7 7
Rizzo, K pinch ran for Hafermann, A. 7 7
Roberts, K. singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB); Rizzo, K advanced to second. 7 7
Thompson, H singled to left field (3-2 KBBKB); Roberts, K. advanced to second; Rizzo, K advanced to third. 7 7
Madsen, R. lined out to ss (2-1 KBB). 7 7
Otto, T. singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KFF); Thompson, H advanced to second; Roberts, K. advanced to
third; Rizzo, K scored. 7 8


